

# 2012 Philadelphia Youth Regatta

## Official Results

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap	Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 31: Girls Under 14 8+ Final @ 09:00 AM</b>										
1st	4	Row New York (Z.Brown, O.Godwin-Brown, w.lam, A.Siminiouk, K.Rendon, M.Plata, H.Paliya, [K.Castillo])	04:27.61			04:27.61			00:04:27.61	
2nd	3	Baltimore	04:39.89	4.6%	00:12.28	04:39.89			00:04:27.61	00:00:12.28
<b>Race 27: Boys Novice 4x Final @ 09:05 AM</b>										
1st	3	River Rowing A (L.Michaels, R.McNichol, P.Forlenza, C.Park)	03:39.25			03:39.25			00:03:39.25	
2nd	5	River Rowing B (A.GOLDMAN, T.Carroll, S.McNulty-Kowal, C.Francabandera)	04:01.76	10.3%	00:22.51	04:01.76			00:03:39.25	00:00:22.51
3rd	2	New York RA (C.Rim, R.Kitts, N.Rambusch, N.Moynagh)	04:13.44	15.6%	00:11.68	04:13.44			00:03:39.25	00:00:34.19
4th	4	Baltimore (I.Whalen, K.Whalen, D.Pierre, A.Pierre)	05:37.00	53.7%	01:23.56	05:37.00			00:03:39.25	00:01:57.75
<b>Race 1a: Boys J18 Quad Heat 1 @ 09:10 AM</b>										
1st	5	Crescent A (C.Howshall, K.Leyland, G.Wielgus, J.Horn)	06:19.67			06:19.67			00:06:19.67	
2nd	4	Nereid BC (R.Hawkins, P.Creedon, M.Lotocki, J.Chu)	07:04.27	11.7%	00:44.60	07:04.27			00:06:19.67	00:00:44.60
3rd	3	Norwalk River (A.Nicoll, M.Hussey, W.Taverna, J.Blake)	07:21.76	16.4%	00:17.49	07:21.76			00:06:19.67	00:01:02.09
4th	2	Greater Dayton (k.fiedler, B.Olt, E.Towe, A.Gibbons)	07:56.10	25.4%	00:34.34	07:56.10			00:06:19.67	00:01:36.43
1	1	Pennsylvania (A.Barker, C.Meredith, M.Meeks, M.Brecht)	Scratch							
<b>Race 1b: Boys J18 Quad Heat 2 @ 09:15 AM</b>										
1st	2	Prince William (C.Condray, N.Petrihos, J.Bergin, W.Spencer)	06:38.94			06:38.94			00:06:38.94	
2nd	1	Crescent B (M.DiCarlo, M.Zlotnicki, N.Wnek, B.White)	06:43.60	1.2%	00:04.66	06:43.60			00:06:38.94	00:00:04.66
3rd	5	Mobjack (C.Smith, A.Bauby, W.Riley, M.Oliver)	07:02.59	5.9%	00:18.99	07:02.59			00:06:38.94	00:00:23.65
4th	4	Crescent C (A.Ignas, T.Brady, C.Shields, M.Gormley)	07:27.00	12.0%	00:24.41	07:27.00			00:06:38.94	00:00:48.06
5th	3	Central Pennsylvania (K.Auker, B.Finley, M.Troppe, J.Tuzzolino)	08:23.74	26.3%	00:56.74	08:23.74			00:06:38.94	00:01:44.80
<b>Race 2a: Girls J18 Quad Heat 1 @ 09:20 AM</b>										
1st	2	River Rowing (E.Ginsberg, A.Rudolph-Shabinsky, M.Vermazen, S.Anderson)	08:01.73			08:01.73			00:08:01.73	
2nd	5	Bachelors (E.Hayden, H.Barton, A.Wegbreit, S.Lincoln)	08:14.81	2.7%	00:13.08	08:14.81			00:08:01.73	00:00:13.08
3rd	4	Fairmount B (G.McMullen, V.Gevurtz, A.Leonardi, M.Dudrear)	08:18.40	3.5%	00:03.59	08:18.40			00:08:01.73	00:00:16.67
4th	3	Mobjack (A.Payne, B.Priode, H.Beverage, H.Cagle)	08:44.17	8.8%	00:25.77	08:44.17			00:08:01.73	00:00:42.44
5th	1	Central Pennsylvania (C.Lucchi, A.Coyne, K.Ulrich, M.Lucchi)	08:59.85	12.1%	00:15.68	08:59.85			00:08:01.73	00:00:58.12
<b>Race 2b: Girls J18 Quad Heat 2 @ 09:25 AM</b>										
1st	3	Fairmount A (J.Schlichting, M.Scherpbier, M.Georgiou, J.Marinchak)	07:18.56			07:18.56			00:07:18.56	
2nd	4	Vesper (H.Watson, J.Zettlemoyer, L.Fisher, A.Noble)	07:33.10	3.3%	00:14.54	07:33.10			00:07:18.56	00:00:14.54
3rd	5	Greater Dayton (R.Hock, M.Eblen, K.Wall, C.Maguire)	07:45.80	6.2%	00:12.70	07:45.80			00:07:18.56	00:00:27.24
4th	1	New York RA (C.Rizzo, C.Hynes, M.Vigneron, N.Florio)	07:53.30	7.9%	00:07.50	07:53.30			00:07:18.56	00:00:34.74
2	2	Syracuse Chargers (C.Alencewicz, C.Boda, C.Hart, T.Glavin)	Scratch							
<b>Race 5a: Boys J18 Four Heat 1 @ 09:30 AM</b>										
1st	5	Fairmount (J.Pusey, I.Janjua, L.Dignam, P.Bernhardt, [J.Barton])	07:04.72			07:04.72			00:07:04.72	
2nd	3	New York RA (M.Abram, A.Drezler, N.Rambusch, E.Ortiz, [A.Popstefanov])	07:11.98	1.7%	00:07.26	07:11.98			00:07:04.72	00:00:07.26
3rd	4	Radnor (E.Horvath, C.Beverly, R.Faigenbaum, K.Janson, [W.Moore])	07:16.64	2.8%	00:04.66	07:16.64			00:07:04.72	00:00:11.92
4th	2	Syracuse Chargers (D.Sackett, S.Busco, K.Leimeister, R.Dudash, [M.Anastas])	07:34.71	7.1%	00:18.07	07:34.71			00:07:04.72	00:00:29.99

**Race 5b: Boys J18 Four Heat 2 @ 09:35 AM**

1st	4	Mobjack (A.Phillips, A.Merz, J.Kidd, L.Hutson, [E.Freudenberg])	07:17.71			07:17.71		00:07:17.71
2nd	5	Cooper TC (G.Waxman, C.Bonner, C.Eggstein, D.Lagatta, [A.Itaas])	07:29.16	2.6%	00:11.45	07:29.16		00:07:17.71 00:00:11.45
3rd	2	Baltimore (B.Roytenberg, A.Will, S.Loving, E.Vanzijl, [c.lee])	07:55.99	8.7%	00:26.83	07:55.99		00:07:17.71 00:00:38.28
4th	3	Swan Creek (A.Palis, C.Troup, J.Darling, c.taylor, [M.Wohl])	07:56.29	8.8%	00:00.30	07:56.29		00:07:17.71 00:00:38.58

**Race 6a: Girls J18 Four Heat 1 @ 09:40 AM**

1st	1	Mobjack (C.Adams, E.Arsenovic, K.Worland, E.Keane, [K.THOMPSON])	07:42.16			07:42.16		00:07:42.16
2nd	3	Norwalk River (A.Stonehill, C.Demko, A.Jenkins, J.Barr, [D.Goodman])	07:49.37	1.6%	00:07.21	07:49.37		00:07:42.16 00:00:07.21
3rd	5	Cooper TC (M.Jarvis, B.O'Neill, J.Soper, D.Brooks, [C.Charlesworth])	07:52.07	2.1%	00:02.70	07:52.07		00:07:42.16 00:00:09.91
4th	2	Syracuse Chargers B (H.Murphy, J.Stafford, H.Eovine, H.Eovine, [G.Bianchetti])	08:25.03	9.3%	00:32.96	08:25.03		00:07:42.16 00:00:42.87
5th	6	Fairmount B (A.Molitor, S.Trivinia, A.Sniffen, T.Malone, [L.Whitehead])	08:42.47	13.0%	00:17.44	08:42.47		00:07:42.16 00:01:00.31

**Race 6b: Girls J18 Four Heat 2 @ 09:45 AM**

1st	3	Fairmount A (M.McMullen, C.Davis, A.Kane, N.Batzer, [R.Harper])	07:46.59			07:46.59		00:07:46.59
2nd	4	Whitemarsh (M.Macrone, S.Lowy, M.Steely, R.Devlin, [B.Walsh])	07:53.63	1.5%	00:07.04	07:53.63		00:07:46.59 00:00:07.04
3rd	5	Crescent (C.Rice, A.Cristiano, E.Romano, M.Defliver, [A.Fondren])	07:56.48	2.1%	00:02.85	07:56.48		00:07:46.59 00:00:09.89
4th	1	Baltimore (G.del Hierro, A.Cobb, N.Leitch, J.Betz, [D.Abeyaratne])	08:12.79	5.6%	00:16.31	08:12.79		00:07:46.59 00:00:26.20
5th	2	Syracuse Chargers A (C.Boda, C.Hart, T.Glavin, C.Alencewicz, [M.McKeigue])	08:16.75	6.5%	00:03.96	08:16.75		00:07:46.59 00:00:30.16
	6	Row New York (K.Bush, J.Small, K.Nevarez, M.Avin, [d.piedra])	Scratch					

**Race 7a: Boys J16 Double Heat 1 @ 09:50 AM**

1st	5	Norwalk River C (R.Cunningham, M.Martensson)	07:34.68			07:34.68		00:07:34.68
2nd	6	Bachelors C (A.Belanger, D.Fekri)	07:46.20	2.5%	00:11.52	07:46.20		00:07:34.68 00:00:11.52
3rd	1	Fairmount (C.Waite, S.McComb)	08:09.53	7.7%	00:23.33	08:09.53		00:07:34.68 00:00:34.85
4th	3	Crescent C (T.Gallagher, J.Taylor)	08:12.97	8.4%	00:03.44	08:12.97		00:07:34.68 00:00:38.29
5th	2	Mohawk C (B.Hopkins, Z.Ewell)	08:20.54	10.1%	00:07.57	08:20.54		00:07:34.68 00:00:45.86
	4	Navesink (D.Santos, E.Bovino)	Scratch					

**Race 7b: Boys J16 Double Heat 2 @ 09:55 AM**

1st	2	Prince William (B.Martin, B.Womeldurf)	07:38.37			07:38.37		00:07:38.37
2nd	4	Norwalk River B (C.Marsh, G.Bauerfeld)	07:48.60	2.2%	00:10.23	07:48.60		00:07:38.37 00:00:10.23
3rd	1	New York RA (B.Castro, B.Tuhy)	07:49.20	2.4%	00:00.60	07:49.20		00:07:38.37 00:00:10.83
4th	3	River Rowing (E.Kearney, J.Waffenschmidt)	07:55.97	3.8%	00:06.77	07:55.97		00:07:38.37 00:00:17.60
5th	6	Mohawk B (N.Oxaal, A.NACHBUR)	08:04.32	5.7%	00:08.35	08:04.32		00:07:38.37 00:00:25.95
6th	5	Crescent B (J.Hamilton, J.Treacy)	08:25.22	10.2%	00:20.90	08:25.22		00:07:38.37 00:00:46.85
	1	Greater Dayton (E.Towe, A.Gibbons)	Scratch					

**Race 7c: Boys J16 Double Heat 3 @ 10:00 AM**

1st	2	Bachelors A (J.Jamison, A.Kane)	07:41.26			07:41.26		00:07:41.26
2nd	4	Norwalk River A (K.Petreski, L.McDonough)	07:48.93	1.7%	00:07.67	07:48.93		00:07:41.26 00:00:07.67
3rd	5	Mobjack (W.Riley, A.Bauby)	07:58.91	3.8%	00:09.98	07:58.91		00:07:41.26 00:00:17.65
4th	3	Radnor (J.breen, G.walker)	08:04.93	5.1%	00:06.02	08:04.93		00:07:41.26 00:00:23.67

**Race 7d: Boys J16 Double Heat 4 @ 10:05 AM**

1st	2	Crescent A (T.Madden, B.Weaver)	07:40.13			07:40.13		00:07:40.13
2nd	5	Bachelors B (C.Akerblom, J.Roca)	07:44.40	0.9%	00:04.27	07:44.40		00:07:40.13 00:00:04.27
3rd	4	Mohawk A (M.Benner, W.Skelly)	07:47.23	1.5%	00:02.83	07:47.23		00:07:40.13 00:00:07.10
4th	3	Nereid BC (J.Pietrucha, D.Hamilton)	07:52.31	2.6%	00:05.08	07:52.31		00:07:40.13 00:00:12.18
5th	1	Pennsylvania (A.Barnish, A.DeNofa)	08:45.71	14.3%	00:53.40	08:45.71		00:07:40.13 00:01:05.58

**Race 8a: Girls J18 Double Heat 1 @ 10:10 AM**

1st	2	Penn AC (A.Aaron, C.Johnson)	08:22.19			08:22.19		00:08:22.19
2nd	4	Mobjack A (A.Payne, B.Priode)	08:24.13	0.4%	00:01.94	08:24.13		00:08:22.19 00:00:01.94
3rd	5	Crescent (T.Kissinger, A.Ignas)	09:08.30	9.2%	00:44.17	09:08.30		00:08:22.19 00:00:46.11
4th	3	Cooper TC B (N.Labelle, J.Bisk)	09:24.34	12.4%	00:16.04	09:24.34		00:08:22.19 00:01:02.15

**Race 8b: Girls J18 Double Heat 2 @ 10:15 AM**

1st	5	Bachelors A (S.Thomas, S.Belanger)	08:12.47			08:12.47		00:08:12.47
2nd	3	Norwalk River B (M.Walsh, E.Webb)	08:26.25	2.8%	00:13.78	08:26.25		00:08:12.47 00:00:13.78
3rd	4	Three Rivers B (K.Kuniak, A.Saba)	08:41.68	5.9%	00:15.43	08:41.68		00:08:12.47 00:00:29.21

4th	1	Mohawk (T.Castillo, Y.VanLeuven)	08:45.58	6.7%	00:03.90	08:45.58	00:08:12.47	00:00:33.11
5th	2	Rivanna (P.Kostanecki, M.Bender)	09:57.24	21.3%	01:11.66	09:57.24	00:08:12.47	00:01:44.77

#### Race 8c: Girls J18 Double Heat 3 @ 10:20 AM

1st	2	River Rowing (M.Vermazen, S.Anderson)	08:21.03			08:21.03	00:08:21.03	
2nd	5	Three Rivers A (J.Fabian, E.DelBarba)	08:27.45	1.3%	00:06.42	08:27.45	00:08:21.03	00:00:06.42
3rd	4	Baltimore (C.Goldberg, M.Burns)	08:58.70	7.5%	00:31.25	08:58.70	00:08:21.03	00:00:37.67
4th	3	Mobjack B (H.Beverage, H.Cagle)	09:19.99	11.8%	00:21.29	09:19.99	00:08:21.03	00:00:58.96

#### Race 8d: Girls J18 Double Heat 4 @ 10:25 AM

1st	5	Prince William (K.Stephan, K.Shifflett)	08:15.54			08:15.54	00:08:15.54	
2nd	2	Navesink B (H.Knochenhauer, E.Unsinn)	08:49.19	6.8%	00:33.65	08:49.19	00:08:15.54	00:00:33.65
3rd	3	Greater Dayton (M.Eblen, K.Wall)	09:04.46	9.9%	00:15.27	09:04.46	00:08:15.54	00:00:48.92
4th	4	Bachelors B (I.Geddes, E.Hayden)	09:28.68	14.8%	00:24.22	09:28.68	00:08:15.54	00:01:13.14

#### Race 8e: Girls J18 Double Heat 5 @ 10:30 AM

1st	5	Nereid BC (K.Francis, I.grilli)	08:14.53			08:14.53	00:08:14.53	
2nd	3	Navesink A (J.Wang, J.Gregg)	08:25.87	2.3%	00:11.34	08:25.87	00:08:14.53	00:00:11.34
3rd	4	Teaneck (V.Riley, S.Fisher)	08:42.66	5.7%	00:16.79	08:42.66	00:08:14.53	00:00:28.13
4th	2	Central Pennsylvania (M.Troppe, E.Spiegel)	08:46.66	6.5%	00:04.00	08:46.66	00:08:14.53	00:00:32.13

#### Race 8f: Girls J18 Double Heat 6 @ 10:35 AM

1st	5	Cooper TC A (S.Haber, L.Rotkowitz)	07:54.56			07:54.56	00:07:54.56	
2nd	3	Norwalk River A (J.Barr, A.Jenkins)	08:16.91	4.7%	00:22.35	08:16.91	00:07:54.56	00:00:22.35
3rd	4	Fairmount (M.Forster, R.Farrell)	08:22.49	5.9%	00:05.58	08:22.49	00:07:54.56	00:00:27.93
4th	2	Vesper (A.Sparrow, S.Hill)	08:29.85	7.4%	00:07.36	08:29.85	00:07:54.56	00:00:35.29

#### Race 9a: Boys J18 Double Heat 1 @ 10:40 AM

1st	4	Mobjack (C.Smith, M.Oliver)	07:25.15			07:25.15	00:07:25.15	
2nd	2	Three Rivers B (T.McNamara, G.Riddle)	07:38.07	2.9%	00:12.92	07:38.07	00:07:25.15	00:00:12.92
3rd	1	Peconic (J.Schmitt, E.Zaweski)	07:55.48	6.8%	00:17.41	07:55.48	00:07:25.15	00:00:30.33
4th	3	Nereid BC C (N.Muller, J.Levin)	08:10.40	10.2%	00:14.92	08:10.40	00:07:25.15	00:00:45.25
	5	Unaffiliated (USA) (I.Klein, C.Selvaggio)	Scratch					

#### Race 9b: Boys J18 Double Heat 2 @ 10:45 AM

1st	4	Norwalk River A (S.Petreski, D.Sullivan)	07:23.70			07:23.70	00:07:23.70	
2nd	3	Three Rivers A (D.Redzanic, J.English)	07:26.01	0.5%	00:02.31	07:26.01	00:07:23.70	00:00:02.31
3rd	1	Pennsylvania (M.Morozzi, P.Plourde)	07:46.64	5.2%	00:20.63	07:46.64	00:07:23.70	00:00:22.94
4th	5	Navesink (A.Ciesielski, D.Santos)	07:47.25	5.3%	00:00.61	07:47.25	00:07:23.70	00:00:23.55
5th	2	Syracuse Chargers (C.O'Connor, J.Motyl)	08:29.78	14.9%	00:42.53	08:29.78	00:07:23.70	00:01:06.08

#### Race 9c: Boys J18 Double Heat 3 @ 10:50 AM

1st	3	Vesper (J.Mulholland, N.Herceg)	07:32.40			07:32.40	00:07:32.40	
2nd	4	Nereid BC B (J.Trunley, M.Orlando)	07:38.88	1.4%	00:06.48	07:38.88	00:07:32.40	00:00:06.48
3rd	1	River Rowing (B.Cunningham, J.Witkowski)	08:03.51	6.9%	00:24.63	08:03.51	00:07:32.40	00:00:31.11
4th	2	Central Pennsylvania (K.Auker, J.Hilbolt)	08:41.69	15.3%	00:38.18	08:41.69	00:07:32.40	00:01:09.29

#### Race 9d: Boys J18 Double Heat 4 @ 10:55 AM

1st	3	Nereid BC A (W.Burstein, R.Cucci)	07:14.92			07:14.92	00:07:14.92	
2nd	2	Baltimore (L.Flowers, T.Maher)	07:16.78	0.4%	00:01.86	07:16.78	00:07:14.92	00:00:01.86
3rd	4	Freedom Rowers (J.Clemmer, Z.Halverson)	07:43.24	6.5%	00:26.46	07:43.24	00:07:14.92	00:00:28.32
4th	5	Norwalk River B (R.Lane, J.Salander)	08:02.24	10.9%	00:19.00	08:02.24	00:07:14.92	00:00:47.32
	1	New York RA (F.Cox, L.Moynagh)	Scratch					

#### Race 10a: Girls J16 Double Heat 1 @ 11:00 AM

1st	3	Mohawk B (E.Hopkins, O.Holguin)	08:10.67			08:10.67	00:08:10.67	
2nd	1	Bachelors B (E.O'Brien, M.Bonner)	08:21.57	2.2%	00:10.90	08:21.57	00:08:10.67	00:00:10.90
3rd	4	Fairmount (I.Djerassi, E.Holt)	08:35.67	5.1%	00:14.10	08:35.67	00:08:10.67	00:00:25.00
4th	5	Saratoga B (T.EATON, S.Passaretti-Fina)	09:36.34	17.5%	01:00.67	09:36.34	00:08:10.67	00:01:25.67
5th	2	Peconic (M.Penny, M.Domoleski)	09:54.66	21.2%	00:18.32	09:54.66	00:08:10.67	00:01:43.99

#### Race 10b: Girls J16 Double Heat 2 @ 11:05 AM

1st	5	Mohawk A (M.Hopkins, M.Jones)	08:08.09			08:08.09	00:08:08.09	
2nd	4	Bachelors A (E.Damico, K.Mannion)	08:12.54	0.9%	00:04.45	08:12.54	00:08:08.09	00:00:04.45
3rd	1	New York RA (P.Vignone, O.Lofaro)	09:12.57	13.2%	01:00.03	09:12.57	00:08:08.09	00:01:04.48
4th	3	Mobjack (T.Ilog, J.Robins)	09:16.22	14.0%	00:03.65	09:16.22	00:08:08.09	00:01:08.13
5th	2	River Rowing C (I.Tampakis, B.Henry)	09:56.41	22.2%	00:40.19	09:56.41	00:08:08.09	00:01:48.32

#### Race 10c: Girls J16 Double Heat 3 @ 11:10 AM

1st	4	River Rowing A (E.Ginsberg, A.Rudolph-Shabinsky)	08:16.08			08:16.08	00:08:16.08	
2nd	3	Greater Dayton (K.Willis, D.Hamilton)	08:27.94	2.4%	00:11.86	08:27.94	00:08:16.08	00:00:11.86
3rd	2	Saratoga A (L.Turco, C.Parry)	09:13.14	11.5%	00:45.20	09:13.14	00:08:16.08	00:00:57.06
4th	1	Navesink (L.Kelly, R.Lasko)	09:46.82	18.3%	00:33.68	09:46.82	00:08:16.08	00:01:30.74
	5	Norwalk River (A.Feliciano, A.Baker)	Scratch					

#### Race 11a: Boys Pair w/o Heat 1 @ 11:15 AM

1st	2	Fairmount (O.Knopp, J.Konopka)	07:25.47			07:25.47		00:07:25.47
2nd	5	Norwalk River A (M.Koenigsberg, D.Sullivan)	07:37.31	2.7%	00:11.84	07:37.31		00:07:25.47 00:00:11.84
3rd	1	Peconic (J.Ruttenberg, A.Nowicki)	07:41.88	3.7%	00:04.57	07:41.88		00:07:25.47 00:00:16.41
4th	4	Mobjack B (A.Phillips, L.Hutson)	07:42.66	3.9%	00:00.78	07:42.66		00:07:25.47 00:00:17.19
5th	3	Radnor (C.Beverly, J.palmer)	07:58.22	7.4%	00:15.56	07:58.22		00:07:25.47 00:00:32.75

#### Race 11b: Boys Pair w/o Heat 2 @ 11:20 AM

1st	2	Vesper (D.Lincoln, W.Roman)	07:41.54			07:41.54		00:07:41.54
2nd	5	Mobjack A (A.Merz, J.Kidd)	07:45.92	0.9%	00:04.38	07:45.92		00:07:41.54 00:00:04.38
3rd	3	Norwalk River B (W.Taverna, J.Blake)	07:48.67	1.5%	00:02.75	07:48.67		00:07:41.54 00:00:07.13
4th	4	Hudson River (Z.Whiteley, G.Mendoza)	07:57.44	3.4%	00:08.77	07:57.44		00:07:41.54 00:00:15.90

#### Race 13a: Boys J16 Single Heat 1 @ 11:25 AM

1st	1	Navesink A (A.Byrnes)	08:13.82			08:13.82		00:08:13.82
2nd	3	Swan Creek (R.Sager)	08:19.76	1.2%	00:05.94	08:19.76		00:08:13.82 00:00:05.94
3rd	6	Navesink C (B.Hennessy)	08:32.15	3.7%	00:12.39	08:32.15		00:08:13.82 00:00:18.33
4th	5	Pennsylvania (A.Barnish)	08:40.78	5.5%	00:08.63	08:40.78		00:08:13.82 00:00:26.96
5th	4	Fairmount (H.Leonardi)	09:26.92	14.8%	00:46.14	09:26.92		00:08:13.82 00:01:13.10
6th	2	Cooper TC (S.Michal)	09:58.69	21.2%	00:31.77	09:58.69		00:08:13.82 00:01:44.87

#### Race 13b: Boys J16 Single Heat 2 @ 11:30 AM

1st	5	East Arm (N.Arner)	07:34.00			07:34.00		00:07:34.00
2nd	2	Nereid BC (J.Criscitiello)	07:46.47	2.7%	00:12.47	07:46.47		00:07:34.00 00:00:12.47
3rd	1	Freedom Rowers (Z.Gill)	08:13.06	8.6%	00:26.59	08:13.06		00:07:34.00 00:00:39.06
4th	4	Navesink B (E.Bovino)	08:23.61	10.9%	00:10.55	08:23.61		00:07:34.00 00:00:49.61
5th	3	Greater Dayton (B.Olt)	08:57.79	18.5%	00:34.18	08:57.79		00:07:34.00 00:01:23.79
6th	6	River Rowing (D.Markowitz)	09:22.99	24.0%	00:25.20	09:22.99		00:07:34.00 00:01:48.99

#### Race 14a: Girls J16 Single Heat 1 @ 11:35 AM

1st	4	Nereid BC A (A.Criscitiello)	08:21.99			08:21.99		00:08:21.99
2nd	3	River Rowing (T.Petersen)	08:40.69	3.7%	00:18.70	08:40.69		00:08:21.99 00:00:18.70
3rd	1	Swan Creek (M.Bitzer)	08:56.60	6.9%	00:15.91	08:56.60		00:08:21.99 00:00:34.61
4th	5	Freedom Rowers (L.Clemmer)	09:50.59	17.6%	00:53.99	09:50.59		00:08:21.99 00:01:28.60
5th	2	Fairmount (A.McKenzie)	10:04.83	20.5%	00:14.24	10:04.83		00:08:21.99 00:01:42.84

#### Race 14b: Girls J16 Single Heat 2 @ 11:40 AM

1st	2	Nereid BC B (M.McGovern)	07:38.64			07:38.64		00:07:38.64
2nd	1	Whitemarsh (H.Baugh)	08:43.25	14.1%	01:04.61	08:43.25		00:07:38.64 00:01:04.61
	4	Navesink (E.Unsinn)	Scratch					
	5	University (N.Stuart)	Scratch					

#### Race 14c: Girls J16 Single Heat 3 @ 11:45 AM

1st	5	Sagamore (A.Bielawski)	08:25.01			08:25.01		00:08:25.01
2nd	3	Brigantine (s.Iaconelli)	08:49.96	4.9%	00:24.95	08:49.96		00:08:25.01 00:00:24.95
3rd	4	Peconic (K.Reese)	08:56.84	6.3%	00:06.88	08:56.84		00:08:25.01 00:00:31.83
4th	2	Cooper TC (J.Lynch)	11:14.66	33.6%	02:17.82	11:14.66		00:08:25.01 00:02:49.65
	1	Holy Spirit (s.Iaconelli)	Scratch					

#### Race 16a: Girls J16 Four Heat 1 @ 11:50 AM

1st	2	Mobjack B (M.Lee, B.Hamilton, L.Howlett, K.Smith, [T.Thomas])	07:56.38			07:56.38		00:07:56.38
2nd	5	Nereid BC (J.Walpole, S.Loos, T.Mattox, J.Burstein, [L.Templeton])	08:13.98	3.7%	00:17.60	08:13.98		00:07:56.38 00:00:17.60
3rd	4	Syracuse Chargers (G.Bianchetti, A.VanAuken, A.Bittel, H.Redmond, [M.McKeigue])	08:40.08	9.2%	00:26.10	08:40.08		00:07:56.38 00:00:43.70
4th	1	Baltimore B (E.Root, S.Rhinehart, p.michaud, C.Lynch, [c.moscardi])	08:45.90	10.4%	00:05.82	08:45.90		00:07:56.38 00:00:49.52
	3	Row New York (S.Farrell, K.Arango, E.Parsons, B.Davila, [M.CARDOSO])	Scratch					

#### Race 16b: Girls J16 Four Heat 2 @ 11:55 AM

1st	3	Mobjack A (M.Haynes, T.Williams, M.Marbain, M.Hutson, [M.Martin])	07:49.13			07:49.13		00:07:49.13
2nd	4	Crescent (s.horn, R.Craig, E.Romano, K.Defliver, [E.Urban])	07:50.46	0.3%	00:01.33	07:50.46		00:07:49.13 00:00:01.33
3rd	5	Saratoga (A.ALBRIGHT, S.Carollo, M.Grant, S.Passaretti-Fina, [M.Hampton])	08:10.49	4.6%	00:20.03	08:10.49		00:07:49.13 00:00:21.36
4th	2	Baltimore A (C.Davison, L.Bernardo, T.Welsh, J.Shipps, [M.Hoffman])	08:12.33	4.9%	00:01.84	08:12.33		00:07:49.13 00:00:23.20

#### Race 28: Girls Novice 4x Final @ 12:40 PM

1st	4	River Rowing (K.Menseri, A.Injeian, J.Nelson, G.Mateo)	04:11.66			04:11.66		00:04:11.66
2nd	3	New York RA (G.Haemmerle, J.Giannotta, B.Kenny, A.Popstefanov)	05:24.98	29.1%	01:13.32	05:24.98		00:04:11.66 00:01:13.32

**Race 17a: Boys J18 Single Heat 1 @ 12:45 PM**

1st	5	Undine (J.Quaid)	07:59.50			07:59.50		00:07:59.50
2nd	2	Vesper B (T.Andrews)	08:08.23	1.8%	00:08.73	08:08.23		00:07:59.50 00:00:08.73
3rd	1	Navesink B (J.Santos)	08:16.35	3.5%	00:08.12	08:16.35		00:07:59.50 00:00:16.85
4th	4	Norwalk River D (M.Martensson)	08:36.33	7.7%	00:19.98	08:36.33		00:07:59.50 00:00:36.83
5th	3	Freedom Rowers (H.Olsen)	08:43.77	9.2%	00:07.44	08:43.77		00:07:59.50 00:00:44.27

**Race 17b: Boys J18 Single Heat 2 @ 12:50 PM**

1st	4	Norwalk River B (A.Nicoll)	07:44.67			07:44.67		00:07:44.67
2nd	5	Cooper TC (J.Kravitz)	07:49.48	1.0%	00:04.81	07:49.48		00:07:44.67 00:00:04.81
3rd	1	Vesper C (J.Howley)	08:01.80	3.7%	00:12.32	08:01.80		00:07:44.67 00:00:17.13
4th	2	Mohawk (A.Liebers)	08:13.49	6.2%	00:11.69	08:13.49		00:07:44.67 00:00:28.82
5th	3	Teaneck B (A.Gabay)	08:39.32	11.8%	00:25.83	08:39.32		00:07:44.67 00:00:54.65

**Race 17c: Boys J18 Single Heat 3 @ 12:55 PM**

1st	3	Brigantine (J.Weidner)	07:47.50			07:47.50		00:07:47.50
2nd	4	Peconic (G.Musho)	08:01.54	3.0%	00:14.04	08:01.54		00:07:47.50 00:00:14.04
3rd	2	Pennsylvania (C.Meredith)	08:06.10	4.0%	00:04.56	08:06.10		00:07:47.50 00:00:18.60
4th	5	Norwalk River A (M.Hussey)	08:17.19	6.4%	00:11.09	08:17.19		00:07:47.50 00:00:29.69

**Race 17d: Boys J18 Single Heat 4 @ 01:00 PM**

1st	5	Teaneck A (B.Manahan)	07:39.61			07:39.61		00:07:39.61
2nd	2	Vesper A (S.Ward)	07:45.29	1.2%	00:05.68	07:45.29		00:07:39.61 00:00:05.68
3rd	4	Navesink C (S.Tecalero)	08:22.70	9.4%	00:37.41	08:22.70		00:07:39.61 00:00:43.09
4th	3	Norwalk River C (R.Cunningham)	09:08.22	19.3%	00:45.52	09:08.22		00:07:39.61 00:01:28.61

**Race 17e: Boys J18 Single Heat 5 @ 01:05 PM**

1st	4	Whitmarsh (E.Blood)	07:38.17			07:38.17		00:07:38.17
2nd	5	Crescent (M.Wellock)	07:54.37	3.5%	00:16.20	07:54.37		00:07:38.17 00:00:16.20
3rd	2	New York RA (M.Auerbach)	08:12.79	7.6%	00:18.42	08:12.79		00:07:38.17 00:00:34.62
4th	3	Nereid BC B (D.Pallotta)	08:20.14	9.2%	00:07.35	08:20.14		00:07:38.17 00:00:41.97

**Race 17f: Boys J18 Single Heat 6 @ 01:10 PM**

1st	2	Nereid BC A (J.Sluis)	07:35.35			07:35.35		00:07:35.35
2nd	5	Penn AC (K.Kelly)	07:48.82	3.0%	00:13.47	07:48.82		00:07:35.35 00:00:13.47
3rd	3	Navesink A (M.Guadagno)	07:51.95	3.6%	00:03.13	07:51.95		00:07:35.35 00:00:16.60
4th	4	Central Pennsylvania (J.Tuzzolino)	12:02.97	58.8%	04:11.02	12:02.97		00:07:35.35 00:04:27.62

**Race 18a: Girls J18 Single Heat 1 @ 01:15 PM**

1st	1	Hudson River (J.Rigothi)	08:33.50			08:33.50		00:08:33.50
2nd	4	Vesper B (E.Rippert)	08:38.41	1.0%	00:04.91	08:38.41		00:08:33.50 00:00:04.91
3rd	5	Norwalk River B (K.O'Connor)	08:42.82	1.8%	00:04.41	08:42.82		00:08:33.50 00:00:09.32
4th	6	Fairmount (J.Schlichting)	08:45.18	2.3%	00:02.36	08:45.18		00:08:33.50 00:00:11.68
5th	2	Prince William (D.Mazer)	09:06.27	6.4%	00:21.09	09:06.27		00:08:33.50 00:00:32.77
6th	3	Nereid BC B (N.Touryan)	09:12.84	7.7%	00:06.57	09:12.84		00:08:33.50 00:00:39.34

**Race 18b: Girls J18 Single Heat 2 @ 01:20 PM**

1st	1	Nereid BC A (A.Freimarck)	08:30.80			08:30.80		00:08:30.80
2nd	2	Maritime (B.Tobey)	08:33.83	0.6%	00:03.03	08:33.83		00:08:30.80 00:00:03.03
3rd	5	Penn AC B (A.Aaron)	08:44.25	2.6%	00:10.42	08:44.25		00:08:30.80 00:00:13.45
4th	4	Vesper A (N.Kloss)	09:11.70	8.0%	00:27.45	09:11.70		00:08:30.80 00:00:40.90
5th	6	Brigantine (L.Turner)	09:44.80	14.5%	00:33.10	09:44.80		00:08:30.80 00:01:14.00

**Race 18c: Girls J18 Single Heat 3 @ 01:25 PM**

1st	1	Navesink A (J.Gregg)	08:59.90			08:59.90		00:08:59.90
2nd	4	Norwalk River A (E.Webb)	09:04.91	0.9%	00:05.01	09:04.91		00:08:59.90 00:00:05.01
3rd	6	Navesink A (H.Knochenhauer)	09:12.41	2.3%	00:07.50	09:12.41		00:08:59.90 00:00:12.51
4th	3	Greater Dayton A (R.Hock)	09:22.79	4.2%	00:10.38	09:22.79		00:08:59.90 00:00:22.89
5th	2	Penn AC A (C.Johnson)	09:34.82	6.5%	00:12.03	09:34.82		00:08:59.90 00:00:34.92
	5	Greater Dayton B (C.Maguire)	Scratch					

**Race 21a: Boys J16 Quad Heat 1 @ 01:30 PM**

1st	2	Crescent A (J.Walker, W.Schmidt, H.Cammisa, N.Olimpo)	07:04.07			07:04.07		00:07:04.07
2nd	5	Rivanna (M.Campbell, S.Walker, G.Rickard, G.Giacalone)	07:23.57	4.6%	00:19.50	07:23.57		00:07:04.07 00:00:19.50
3rd	1	Pennsylvania (C.Brecht, C.Hoffman, D.MacMaster, J.Predergast)	07:30.02	6.1%	00:06.45	07:30.02		00:07:04.07 00:00:25.95
4th	4	Saratoga (S.Blackington, P.Young, S.Dwyer, M.Rivet)	08:18.16	17.5%	00:48.14	08:18.16		00:07:04.07 00:01:14.09

**Race 21b: Boys J16 Quad Heat 2 @ 01:35 PM**

1st	5	Fairmount (T.Walker, M.Forster, J.Alden, T.Simpson)	07:20.40			07:20.40		00:07:20.40
2nd	2	Crescent B (K.McErlean, T.Kutchner, T.Judge, i.Soltero)	07:59.19	8.8%	00:38.79	07:59.19		00:07:20.40 00:00:38.79
	3	Navesink (B.Hennessy, A.Byrnes, E.Bovino, D.Santos)	Scratch					

4 Norwalk River (L.McDonough, K.Petreski, C.Marsh, G.Bauerfeld) Scratch

**Race 21c: Boys J16 Quad Heat 3 @ 01:40 PM**

1st	4	Cooper TC (N.Lario, T.Boisvert, D.Kaye, M.Kueny)	07:01.75			07:01.75		00:07:01.75
2nd	3	Nereid BC (J.Pew, O.Daly-Smith, L.Deupree, A.Pollack)	07:18.47	4.0%	00:16.72	07:18.47		00:07:01.75 00:00:16.72
3rd	5	Crescent C (L.Moore, C.Roscioli, S.Devlin, J.Wellein)	07:25.44	5.6%	00:06.97	07:25.44		00:07:01.75 00:00:23.69
4th	2	Mohawk (A.NACHBUR, N.Oxaal, W.Skelly, M.Benner)	08:08.93	15.9%	00:43.49	08:08.93		00:07:01.75 00:01:07.18

**Race 22a: Girls J16 Quad Heat 1 @ 01:45 PM**

1st	5	Mohawk (M.Hopkins, E.Hopkins, M.Jones, O.Holguin)	07:42.78			07:42.78		00:07:42.78
2nd	3	Nereid BC (E.La Chapelle, S.Loos, M.Dethy, A.Godsil)	07:50.00	1.6%	00:07.22	07:50.00		00:07:42.78 00:00:07.22
3rd	2	River Rowing (T.Petersen, R.Incorvia, S.Pritzker, R.Pritzker)	07:55.31	2.7%	00:05.31	07:55.31		00:07:42.78 00:00:12.53
4th	4	Saratoga (E.Valastro, N.Howk, A.Dowling, O.Fragomeni)	08:59.14	16.5%	01:03.83	08:59.14		00:07:42.78 00:01:16.36

**Race 22b: Girls J16 Quad Heat 2 @ 01:50 PM**

1st	5	Navesink (J.Wang, L.Kelly, K.Noel, R.Lasko)	08:37.32			08:37.32		00:08:37.32
2nd	3	Mobjack (K.Smith, T.Ilog, M.Marbain, J.Robins)	08:37.59	0.1%	00:00.27	08:37.59		00:08:37.32 00:00:00.27
3rd	4	Fairmount (J.Dones, K.McGowan, A.Patrylak, A.Connell)	09:02.30	4.8%	00:24.71	09:02.30		00:08:37.32 00:00:24.98

**Race 7S1: Boys J16 Double Semi-Final 1 @ 01:55 PM**

1st	4	Bachelors A (J.Jamison, A.Kane)	07:48.19			07:48.19		00:07:48.19
2nd	2	Bachelors B (C.Akerblom, J.Roca)	07:51.97	0.8%	00:03.78	07:51.97		00:07:48.19 00:00:03.78
3rd	3	Norwalk River C (R.Cunningham, M.Martensson)	07:59.35	2.4%	00:07.38	07:59.35		00:07:48.19 00:00:11.16
4th	5	Norwalk River B (C.Marsh, G.Bauerfeld)	08:09.76	4.6%	00:10.41	08:09.76		00:07:48.19 00:00:21.57
5th	6	Mobjack (W.Riley, A.Bauby)	08:29.13	8.7%	00:19.37	08:29.13		00:07:48.19 00:00:40.94
6th	1	Fairmount (C.Waite, S.McComb)	08:54.32	14.1%	00:25.19	08:54.32		00:07:48.19 00:01:06.13

**Race 7S2: Boys J16 Double Semi-Final 2 @ 02:00 PM**

1st	4	Crescent A (T.Madden, B.Weaver)	07:41.40			07:41.40		00:07:41.40
2nd	2	Norwalk River A (K.Petreski, L.McDonough)	07:45.81	1.0%	00:04.41	07:45.81		00:07:41.40 00:00:04.41
3rd	3	Prince William (B.Martin, B.Womeldurf)	07:48.67	1.6%	00:02.86	07:48.67		00:07:41.40 00:00:07.27
4th	1	New York RA (B.Castro, B.Tuhy)	07:59.14	3.8%	00:10.47	07:59.14		00:07:41.40 00:00:17.74
5th	6	Mohawk A (M.Benner, W.Skelly)	08:03.15	4.7%	00:04.01	08:03.15		00:07:41.40 00:00:21.75
6th	5	Bachelors C (A.Belanger, D.Fekri)	08:15.92	7.5%	00:12.77	08:15.92		00:07:41.40 00:00:34.52

**Race 8S1: Girls J18 Double Semi-Final 1 @ 02:05 PM**

1st	5	Cooper TC A (S.Haber, L.Rotkovitz)	08:12.03			08:12.03		00:08:12.03
2nd	3	Penn AC (A.Aaron, C.Johnson)	08:22.67	2.2%	00:10.64	08:22.67		00:08:12.03 00:00:10.64
3rd	4	River Rowing (M.Vermazen, S.Anderson)	08:27.92	3.2%	00:05.25	08:27.92		00:08:12.03 00:00:15.89
4th	1	Three Rivers A (J.Fabian, E.DelBarba)	08:29.02	3.5%	00:01.10	08:29.02		00:08:12.03 00:00:16.99
5th	2	Norwalk River B (M.Walsh, E.Webb)	08:34.88	4.6%	00:05.86	08:34.88		00:08:12.03 00:00:22.85
6th	6	Navesink A (J.Wang, J.Gregg)	08:40.48	5.8%	00:05.60	08:40.48		00:08:12.03 00:00:28.45

**Race 8S2: Girls J18 Double Semi-Final 2 @ 02:10 PM**

1st	3	Bachelors A (S.Thomas, S.Belanger)	08:06.53			08:06.53		00:08:06.53
2nd	4	Prince William (K.Stephan, K.Shifflett)	08:16.52	2.1%	00:09.99	08:16.52		00:08:06.53 00:00:09.99
3rd	5	Nereid BC (K.Francis, I.grilli)	08:21.87	3.2%	00:05.35	08:21.87		00:08:06.53 00:00:15.34
4th	2	Mobjack A (A.Payne, B.Priode)	08:32.45	5.3%	00:10.58	08:32.45		00:08:06.53 00:00:25.92
5th	6	Norwalk River A (J.Barr, A.Jenkins)	08:37.87	6.4%	00:05.42	08:37.87		00:08:06.53 00:00:31.34
	1	Navesink B (H.Knochenhauer, E.Unsinn)	Scratch					

**Race 9S1: Boys J18 Double Semi-Final 1 @ 02:15 PM**

1st	4	Vesper (J.Mulholland, N.Herceg)	07:18.11			07:18.11		00:07:18.11
2nd	2	Baltimore (L.Flowers, T.Maher)	07:21.61	0.8%	00:03.50	07:21.61		00:07:18.11 00:00:03.50
3rd	3	Mobjack (C.Smith, M.Oliver)	07:31.72	3.1%	00:10.11	07:31.72		00:07:18.11 00:00:13.61
4th	5	Three Rivers A (D.Redzanic, J.English)	07:36.16	4.1%	00:04.44	07:36.16		00:07:18.11 00:00:18.05
5th	1	Peconic (J.Schmitt, E.Zaweski)	08:10.65	12.0%	00:34.49	08:10.65		00:07:18.11 00:00:52.54
6th	6	River Rowing (B.Cunningham, J.Witkowski)	08:29.85	16.4%	00:19.20	08:29.85		00:07:18.11 00:01:11.74

**Race 9S2: Boys J18 Double Semi-Final 2 @ 02:20 PM**

1st	4	Nereid BC A (W.Burstein, R.Cucci)	07:28.38			07:28.38		00:07:28.38
2nd	3	Norwalk River A (S.Petreski, D.Sullivan)	07:30.39	0.4%	00:02.01	07:30.39		00:07:28.38 00:00:02.01
3rd	2	Nereid BC B (J.Trunley, M.Orlando)	07:32.64	1.0%	00:02.25	07:32.64		00:07:28.38 00:00:04.26
4th	6	Freedom Rowers (J.Clemmer, Z.Halverson)	07:43.07	3.3%	00:10.43	07:43.07		00:07:28.38 00:00:14.69
5th	5	Three Rivers B (T.McNamara, G.Riddle)	07:55.20	6.0%	00:12.13	07:55.20		00:07:28.38 00:00:26.82
6th	1	Pennsylvania (M.Morozzi, P.Plourde)	08:18.98	11.3%	00:23.78	08:18.98		00:07:28.38 00:00:50.60

**Race 17S1: Boys J18 Single Semi-Final 1 @ 02:25 PM**

1st	4	Brigantine (J.Weidner)	07:33.10			07:33.10		00:07:33.10
-----	---	------------------------	----------	--	--	----------	--	-------------

2nd	5	Nereid BC A (J.Sluis)	07:37.24	0.9%	00:04.14	07:37.24	00:07:33.10	00:00:04.14
3rd	2	Cooper TC (J.Kravitz)	07:55.00	4.8%	00:17.76	07:55.00	00:07:33.10	00:00:21.90
4th	3	Undine (J.Quaid)	07:56.47	5.2%	00:01.47	07:56.47	00:07:33.10	00:00:23.37
5th	6	Crescent (M.Wellock)	08:00.89	6.1%	00:04.42	08:00.89	00:07:33.10	00:00:27.79
6th	1	Peconic (G.Musho)	08:21.88	10.8%	00:20.99	08:21.88	00:07:33.10	00:00:48.78

#### Race 17S2: Boys J18 Single Semi-Final 2 @ 02:30 PM

1st	5	Whitemarsh (E.Blood)	07:41.30			07:41.30	00:07:41.30	
2nd	4	Teaneck A (B.Manahan)	07:45.56	0.9%	00:04.26	07:45.56	00:07:41.30	00:00:04.26
3rd	1	Vesper A (S.Ward)	07:49.47	1.8%	00:03.91	07:49.47	00:07:41.30	00:00:08.17
4th	6	Penn AC (K.Kelly)	07:51.08	2.1%	00:01.61	07:51.08	00:07:41.30	00:00:09.78
5th	2	Vesper B (T.Andrews)	08:22.91	9.0%	00:31.83	08:22.91	00:07:41.30	00:00:41.61
3		Norwalk River B (A.Nicoll)	Scratch					

#### Race 1: Boys J18 Quad Final @ 02:35 PM

1st	3	Crescent A (C.Howshall, K.Leyland, G.Wielgus, J.Horn)	06:24.60			06:24.60	00:06:24.60	
2nd	2	Crescent B (M.DiCarlo, M.Zlotnicki, N.Wnek, B.White)	06:41.79	4.5%	00:17.19	06:41.79	00:06:24.60	00:00:17.19
3rd	1	Norwalk River (A.Nicoll, M.Hussey, W.Taverna, J.Blake)	06:44.56	5.2%	00:02.77	06:44.56	00:06:24.60	00:00:19.96
4th	4	Prince William (C.Condray, N.Petrihos, J.Bergin, W.Spencer)	06:48.73	6.3%	00:04.17	06:48.73	00:06:24.60	00:00:24.13
5th	5	Nereid BC (R.Hawkins, P.Creedon, M.Lotocki, J.Chu)	07:10.22	11.9%	00:21.49	07:10.22	00:06:24.60	00:00:45.62
6		Mobjack (C.Smith, A.Bauby, W.Riley, M.Oliver)	Scratch					

#### Race 2: Girls J18 Quad Final @ 02:40 PM

1st	4	Fairmount A (J.Schlichting, M.Scherpbier, M.Georgiou, J.Marinchak)	07:26.33			07:26.33	00:07:26.33	
2nd	3	River Rowing (E.Ginsberg, A.Rudolph-Shabinsky, M.Vermazen, S.Anderson)	07:36.36	2.2%	00:10.03	07:36.36	00:07:26.33	00:00:10.03
3rd	2	Vesper (H.Watson, J.Zettlemoyer, L.Fisher, A.Noble)	07:38.62	2.8%	00:02.26	07:38.62	00:07:26.33	00:00:12.29
4th	5	Bachelors (E.Hayden, H.Barton, A.Wegbreit, S.Lincoln)	07:59.44	7.4%	00:20.82	07:59.44	00:07:26.33	00:00:33.11
5th	6	Greater Dayton (R.Hock, M.Eblen, K.Wall, C.Maguire)	08:07.20	9.2%	00:07.76	08:07.20	00:07:26.33	00:00:40.87
6th	1	Fairmount B (G.McMullen, V.Gevurtz, A.Leonardi, M.Dudrear)	08:09.71	9.7%	00:02.51	08:09.71	00:07:26.33	00:00:43.38

#### Race 3: Boys J16 Eight Final @ 02:45 PM

1st	3	Fairmount (J.Pinnola-Vizza, W.Aftring, J.Alden, M.Forster, G.Furey, R.Lunney, M.Lee, T.Walker, [G.Geary])	06:31.99			06:31.99	00:06:31.99	
2nd	4	Bucks County/Unaffiliated (USA) [Composite] (J.Furze, D.Lamb, J.Murphy, S.Moeller, A.Greubel, B.Spinelli, J.McCullough, A.Halas, [C.FitzPatrick])	06:33.50	0.4%	00:01.51	06:33.50	00:06:31.99	00:00:01.51
3rd	5	Saratoga (C.Cianfarani, J.Gaba, D.Conway, S.Holmes, M.Rivet, P.Young, S.Dwyer, S.Blackington, [A.Kelleher])	08:00.97	22.7%	01:27.47	08:00.97	00:06:31.99	00:01:28.98

#### Race 4: Girls J16 Eight Final @ 02:50 PM

1st	4	Mobjack (M.Haynes, T.Williams, K.Smith, M.Hutson, M.Lee, B.Hamilton, M.Marbain, L.Howlett, [K.THOMPSON])	07:33.12			07:33.12	00:07:33.12	
2nd	3	Saratoga (A.ALBRIGHT, S.Carollo, M.Grant, S.Passaretti-Fina, S.cross, A.Pendergrass, C.Parry, T.EATON, [S.Christiansen])	07:40.89	1.7%	00:07.77	07:40.89	00:07:33.12	00:00:07.77
3rd	5	Fairmount (J.Dones, K.McGowan, c.mccall, E.Holt, A.Connell, A.Patrylak, A.McKenzie, R.Genyk, [S.Clark])	08:07.60	7.6%	00:26.71	08:07.60	00:07:33.12	00:00:34.48
4th	2	Row New York (S.Farrell, N.Acosta, E.Parsons, J.Ene, K.Arango, K.Toscano, C.Rodriguez, B.Davila, [n.chiriboga])	08:17.13	9.7%	00:09.53	08:17.13	00:07:33.12	00:00:44.01

#### Race 5: Boys J18 Four Final @ 02:55 PM

1st	5	New York RA (M.Abram, A.Drezler, N.Rambusch, E.Ortiz, [A.Popstefanov])	07:37.41			07:37.41	00:07:37.41	
2nd	3	Fairmount (J.Pusey, I.Januja, L.Dignam, P.Bernhardt, [J.Barton])	07:43.91	1.4%	00:06.50	07:43.91	00:07:37.41	00:00:06.50
3rd	2	Cooper TC (G.Waxman, C.Bonner, C.Eggstein, D.Lagatta, [A.Itaas])	07:46.75	2.0%	00:02.84	07:46.75	00:07:37.41	00:00:09.34
4th	4	Mobjack (A.Phillips, A.Merz, J.Kidd, L.Hutson, [E.Freudenberg])	07:47.94	2.3%	00:01.19	07:47.94	00:07:37.41	00:00:10.53
5th	1	Radnor (E.Horvath, C.Beverly, R.Faigenbaum, K.Janson, [W.Moore])	08:03.21	5.6%	00:15.27	08:03.21	00:07:37.41	00:00:25.80
6th	6	Baltimore (B.Roytenberg, A.Will, S.Loving, E.Vanzijl, [c.lee])	09:08.43	19.9%	01:05.22	09:08.43	00:07:37.41	00:01:31.02

#### Race 6: Girls J18 Four Final @ 03:00 PM

1st	3	Mobjack (C.Adams, E.Arsenovic, K.Worland, E.Keane, [K.THOMPSON])	07:48.20			07:48.20		00:07:48.20
2nd	5	Norwalk River (A.Stonehill, C.Demko, A.Jenkins, J.Barr, [D.Goodman])	07:57.47	2.0%	00:09.27	07:57.47		00:07:48.20 00:00:09.27
3rd	1	Cooper TC (M.Jarvis, B.O'Neill, J.Soper, D.Brooks, [C.Charlesworth])	07:58.14	2.1%	00:00.67	07:58.14		00:07:48.20 00:00:09.94
4th	4	Fairmount A (M.McMullen, C.Davis, A.Kane, N.Batzer, [R.Harper])	07:59.07	2.3%	00:00.93	07:59.07		00:07:48.20 00:00:10.87
5th	6	Crescent (C.Rice, A.Cristiano, E.Romano, M.Defliverger, [A.Fondren])	08:22.22	7.3%	00:23.15	08:22.22		00:07:48.20 00:00:34.02
6th	2	Whitemarsh (M.Macrone, S.Lowy, M.Steely, R.Devlin, [B.Walsh])	08:26.71	8.2%	00:04.49	08:26.71		00:07:48.20 00:00:38.51

### Race 7: Boys J16 Double Final @ 03:05 PM

1st	3	Bachelors A (J.Jamison, A.Kane)	07:35.91			07:35.91		00:07:35.91
2nd	4	Crescent A (T.Madden, B.Weaver)	07:36.26	0.1%	00:00.35	07:36.26		00:07:35.91 00:00:00.35
3rd	2	Norwalk River A (K.Petreski, L.McDonough)	07:47.85	2.6%	00:11.59	07:47.85		00:07:35.91 00:00:11.94
4th	6	Prince William (B.Martin, B.Womeldurf)	07:52.67	3.7%	00:04.82	07:52.67		00:07:35.91 00:00:16.76
5th	1	Norwalk River C (R.Cunningham, M.Martensson)	08:02.86	5.9%	00:10.19	08:02.86		00:07:35.91 00:00:26.95
6th	5	Bachelors B (C.Akerblom, J.Roca)	08:14.07	8.4%	00:11.21	08:14.07		00:07:35.91 00:00:38.16

### Race 8: Girls J18 Double Final @ 03:10 PM

1st	4	Bachelors A (S.Thomas, S.Belanger)	08:01.05			08:01.05		00:08:01.05
2nd	3	Cooper TC A (S.Haber, L.Rotkovitz)	08:07.04	1.2%	00:05.99	08:07.04		00:08:01.05 00:00:05.99
3rd	5	Penn AC (A.Aaron, C.Johnson)	08:14.70	2.8%	00:07.66	08:14.70		00:08:01.05 00:00:13.65
4th	2	Prince William (K.Stephan, K.Shifflett)	08:23.77	4.7%	00:09.07	08:23.77		00:08:01.05 00:00:22.72
5th	6	Nereid BC (K.Francis, I.grilli)	08:26.24	5.2%	00:02.47	08:26.24		00:08:01.05 00:00:25.19
	1	River Rowing (M.Vermazen, S.Anderson)	Scratch					

### Race 9: Boys J18 Double Final @ 03:15 PM

1st	4	Nereid BC A (W.Burstein, R.Cucci)	07:11.34			07:11.34		00:07:11.34
2nd	2	Norwalk River A (S.Petreski, D.Sullivan)	07:17.44	1.4%	00:06.10	07:17.44		00:07:11.34 00:00:06.10
3rd	3	Vesper (J.Mulholland, N.Herceg)	07:17.95	1.5%	00:00.51	07:17.95		00:07:11.34 00:00:06.61
4th	5	Baltimore (L.Flowers, T.Maher)	07:24.37	3.0%	00:06.42	07:24.37		00:07:11.34 00:00:13.03
5th	6	Nereid BC B (J.Trunley, M.Orlando)	07:52.22	9.5%	00:27.85	07:52.22		00:07:11.34 00:00:40.88
6th	1	Mobjack (C.Smith, M.Oliver)	07:56.55	10.5%	00:04.33	07:56.55		00:07:11.34 00:00:45.21

### Race 10: Girls J16 Double Final @ 03:20 PM

1st	4	Mohawk A (M.Hopkins, M.Jones)	08:15.79			08:15.79		00:08:15.79
2nd	1	Bachelors A (E.Damico, K.Mannion)	08:20.37	0.9%	00:04.58	08:20.37		00:08:15.79 00:00:04.58
3rd	3	Mohawk B (E.Hopkins, O.Holguin)	08:21.82	1.2%	00:01.45	08:21.82		00:08:15.79 00:00:06.03
4th	2	Bachelors B (E.O'Brien, M.Bonner)	08:30.14	2.9%	00:08.32	08:30.14		00:08:15.79 00:00:14.35
5th	6	Greater Dayton (K.Willis, D.Hamilton)	08:42.60	5.4%	00:12.46	08:42.60		00:08:15.79 00:00:26.81
	5	River Rowing A (E.Ginsberg, A.Rudolph-Shabinsky)	Scratch					

### Race 11: Boys Pair w/o Final @ 03:25 PM

1st	5	Norwalk River A (M.Koenigsberg, D.Sullivan)	07:21.86			07:21.86		00:07:21.86
2nd	3	Fairmount (O.Knopp, J.Konopka)	07:34.85	2.9%	00:12.99	07:34.85		00:07:21.86 00:00:12.99
3rd	4	Vesper (D.Lincoln, W.Roman)	07:41.67	4.5%	00:06.82	07:41.67		00:07:21.86 00:00:19.81
4th	6	Norwalk River B (W.Taverna, J.Blake)	08:00.80	8.8%	00:19.13	08:00.80		00:07:21.86 00:00:38.94
5th	1	Peconic (J.Ruttenberg, A.Nowicki)	08:02.39	9.2%	00:01.59	08:02.39		00:07:21.86 00:00:40.53
	2	Mobjack A (A.Merz, J.Kidd)	Scratch					

### Race 12: Girls Pair w/o Final @ 03:30 PM

1st	3	Mobjack A (C.Adams, E.Arsenovic)	08:19.91			08:19.91		00:08:19.91
2nd	2	Norwalk River (A.Stonehill, C.Demko)	08:23.82	0.8%	00:03.91	08:23.82		00:08:19.91 00:00:03.91
3rd	4	Swan Creek (M.King, F.Harper)	08:40.17	4.1%	00:16.35	08:40.17		00:08:19.91 00:00:20.26
4th	5	Mobjack B (E.Keane, K.Worland)	08:51.88	6.4%	00:11.71	08:51.88		00:08:19.91 00:00:31.97

### Race 13: Boys J16 Single Final @ 03:35 PM

1st	4	East Arm (N.Arner)	07:56.32			07:56.32		00:07:56.32
2nd	2	Nereid BC (J.Criscitiello)	08:00.18	0.8%	00:03.86	08:00.18		00:07:56.32 00:00:03.86
3rd	3	Navesink A (A.Byrnes)	08:31.27	7.3%	00:31.09	08:31.27		00:07:56.32 00:00:34.95
4th	6	Freedom Rowers (Z.Gill)	08:37.24	8.6%	00:05.97	08:37.24		00:07:56.32 00:00:40.92
5th	5	Swan Creek (R.Sager)	08:42.37	9.7%	00:05.13	08:42.37		00:07:56.32 00:00:46.05
6th	1	Navesink C (B.Hennessy)	08:58.38	13.0%	00:16.01	08:58.38		00:07:56.32 00:01:02.06

### Race 14: Girls J16 Single Final @ 03:40 PM

1st	5	Sagamore (A.Bielawski)	08:05.95			08:05.95		00:08:05.95
2nd	3	Nereid BC A (A.Criscitiello)	08:12.51	1.3%	00:06.56	08:12.51		00:08:05.95 00:00:06.56
3rd	2	River Rowing (T.Petersen)	08:51.37	9.3%	00:38.86	08:51.37		00:08:05.95 00:00:45.42
4th	6	Brigantine (s.Iaconelli)	08:58.91	10.9%	00:07.54	08:58.91		00:08:05.95 00:00:52.96
5th	4	Nereid BC B (M.McGovern)	09:19.25	15.1%	00:20.34	09:19.25		00:08:05.95 00:01:13.30
6th	1	Whitemarsh (H.Baugh)	10:41.43	32.0%	01:22.18	10:41.43		00:08:05.95 00:02:35.48



**Race 15: Boys J16 Four Final @ 03:45 PM**

1st	4	Mobjack (P.Machen, D.Adams, R.Simpson, G.Owens, [K.THOMPSON])	06:57.54			06:57.54		00:06:57.54
2nd	3	Radnor (E.Horvath, C.Beverly, J.palmer, G.walker, [W.Moore])	07:12.68	3.6%	00:15.14	07:12.68		00:06:57.54 00:00:15.14
3rd	1	Baltimore (G.Warnock, S.Amberger, J.Prately, L.Flowers, [c.lee])	07:17.32	4.7%	00:04.64	07:17.32		00:06:57.54 00:00:19.78
4th	2	Fairmount (G.Furey, M.Lee, R.Lunney, M.Hughes, [S.Clark])	07:35.57	9.1%	00:18.25	07:35.57		00:06:57.54 00:00:38.03
5th	5	Swan Creek (D.Gibbs, C.Madaus, N.Colvin, M.Bretl, [C.Smith])	07:51.43	12.9%	00:15.86	07:51.43		00:06:57.54 00:00:53.89
6th	6	Saratoga (C.Cianfarani, D.Conway, S.Holmes, J.Gaba, [A.Kelleher])	08:01.12	15.2%	00:09.69	08:01.12		00:06:57.54 00:01:03.58

**Race 16: Girls J16 Four Final @ 03:50 PM**

1st	2	Crescent (s.horn, R.Craig, E.Romano, K.Deflivger, [E.Urban])	07:52.63			07:52.63		00:07:52.63
2nd	4	Mobjack A (M.Haynes, T.Williams, M.Marbain, M.Hutson, [M.Martin])	08:06.54	2.9%	00:13.91	08:06.54		00:07:52.63 00:00:13.91
3rd	5	Nereid BC (J.Walpole, S.Loos, T.Mattox, J.Burstein, [L.Templeton])	08:07.58	3.2%	00:01.04	08:07.58		00:07:52.63 00:00:14.95
4th	3	Mobjack B (M.Lee, B.Hamilton, L.Howlett, K.Smith, [T.Thomas])	08:24.00	6.6%	00:16.42	08:24.00		00:07:52.63 00:00:31.37
5th	6	Saratoga (A.ALBRIGHT, S.Carollo, M.Grant, S.Passaretti-Fina, [M.Hampton])	08:33.87	8.7%	00:09.87	08:33.87		00:07:52.63 00:00:41.24
6th	1	Syracuse Chargers (G.Bianchetti, A.VanAuken, A.Bittel, H.Redmond, [M.McKeigue])	09:13.00	17.0%	00:39.13	09:13.00		00:07:52.63 00:01:20.37

**Race 17: Boys J18 Single Final @ 03:55 PM**

1st	4	Whitemarsh (E.Blood)	07:31.25			07:31.25		00:07:31.25
2nd	5	Nereid BC A (J.Sluis)	07:34.32	0.7%	00:03.07	07:34.32		00:07:31.25 00:00:03.07
3rd	3	Brigantine (J.Weidner)	07:41.31	2.2%	00:06.99	07:41.31		00:07:31.25 00:00:10.06
4th	2	Teaneck A (B.Manahan)	07:51.52	4.5%	00:10.21	07:51.52		00:07:31.25 00:00:20.27
5th	6	Vesper A (S.Ward)	08:05.90	7.7%	00:14.38	08:05.90		00:07:31.25 00:00:34.65
6th	1	Cooper TC (J.Kravitz)	08:06.36	7.8%	00:00.46	08:06.36		00:07:31.25 00:00:35.11

**Race 18: Girls J18 Single Final @ 04:00 PM**

1st	1	Maritime (B.Tobey)	08:26.40			08:26.40		00:08:26.40
2nd	3	Hudson River (J.Rigothi)	08:31.96	1.1%	00:05.56	08:31.96		00:08:26.40 00:00:05.56
3rd	4	Nereid BC A (A.Freimarck)	08:33.94	1.5%	00:01.98	08:33.94		00:08:26.40 00:00:07.54
4th	2	Vesper B (E.Rippert)	08:47.76	4.2%	00:13.82	08:47.76		00:08:26.40 00:00:21.36
5th	6	Norwalk River A (E.Webb)	09:12.28	9.1%	00:24.52	09:12.28		00:08:26.40 00:00:45.88
6th	5	Navesink A (J.Gregg)	09:20.60	10.7%	00:08.32	09:20.60		00:08:26.40 00:00:54.20

**Race 19: Boys Eight Final @ 04:05 PM**

1st	3	Fairmount (J.Pinnola-Vizza, J.Konopka, O.Knopp, W.Aftring, P.Bernhardt, I.Janjua, J.Pusey, L.Dignam, [J.Barton])	06:38.57			06:38.57		00:06:38.57
2nd	2	Pennsylvania (A.Barnish, A.Schutta, R.Moore, T.Nowak, S.Hartzell, R.Bond, J.Razzi, J.Cross, [B.Muehlberger])	06:54.95	4.1%	00:16.38	06:54.95		00:06:38.57 00:00:16.38
	4	Mobjack (P.Machen, A.Merz, J.Kidd, L.Hutson, A.Phillips, D.Adams, R.Simpson, G.Owens, [T.Thomas])	Scratch					
	5	Syracuse Chargers (D.Sackett, S.Busco, K.Leimeister, R.Dudash, C.OConnor, J.Motyl, N.Scholz, M.Anastas, [M.McKeigue])	Did Not Finish					

**Race 20: Girls Eight Final @ 04:10 PM**

1st	4	Fairmount (M.McMullen, C.Davis, M.Forster, N.Batzer, M.Georgiou, R.Farrell, G.McMullen, J.Marinchak, [L.Whitehead])	07:27.42			07:27.42		00:07:27.42
2nd	3	Syracuse Chargers (H.Murphy, H.Eovine, H.Eovine, J.Stafford, A.Bittel, A.VanAuken, G.Bianchetti, H.Redmond, [M.McKeigue])	07:45.54	4.0%	00:18.12	07:45.54		00:07:27.42 00:00:18.12
3rd	5	Row New York (K.Bush, J.Small, M.Gomez, M.Avin, P.Nichols, N.Doyle, A.Guaman, K.Nevarez, [d.piedra])	08:17.91	11.3%	00:32.37	08:17.91		00:07:27.42 00:00:50.49

**Race 21: Boys J16 Quad Final @ 04:15 PM**

1st	3	Crescent A (J.Walker, W.Schmidt, H.Cammisa, N.Olimpo)	06:49.17			06:49.17		00:06:49.17
2nd	4	Fairmount (T.Walker, M.Forster, J.Alden, T.Simpson)	07:00.93	2.9%	00:11.76	07:00.93		00:06:49.17 00:00:11.76
3rd	5	Cooper TC (N.Lario, T.Boisvert, D.Kaye, M.Kueny)	07:06.67	4.3%	00:05.74	07:06.67		00:06:49.17 00:00:17.50
4th	1	Crescent B (K.McErlean, T.Kutchner, T.Judge, i.Soltero)	07:15.39	6.4%	00:08.72	07:15.39		00:06:49.17 00:00:26.22
5th	6	Nereid BC (J.Pew, O.Daly-Smith, L.Deupree, A.Pollack)	07:32.10	10.5%	00:16.71	07:32.10		00:06:49.17 00:00:42.93
6th	2	Rivanna	08:31.62	25.0%	00:59.52	08:31.62		00:06:49.17 00:01:42.45

**Race 22: Girls J16 Quad Final @ 04:20 PM**

1st	3	Mohawk (M.Hopkins, E.Hopkins, M.Jones, O.Holguin)	07:34.98		07:34.98		00:07:34.98
2nd	5	Nereid BC (E.La Chapelle, S.Loos, M.Dethy, A.Godsil)	07:42.92	1.7%	00:07.94	07:42.92	00:07:34.98 00:00:07.94
3rd	1	River Rowing (T.Petersen, R.Incorvia, S.Pritzker, R.Pritzker)	07:54.23	4.2%	00:11.31	07:54.23	00:07:34.98 00:00:19.25
4th	4	Navesink (J.Wang, L.Kelly, K.Noel, R.Lasko)	08:39.91	14.3%	00:45.68	08:39.91	00:07:34.98 00:01:04.93
5th	6	Saratoga (E.Valastro, N.Howk, A.Dowling, O.Fragomeni)	08:53.70	17.3%	00:13.79	08:53.70	00:07:34.98 00:01:18.72
	2	Mobjack (K.Smith, T.Ilog, M.Marbain, J.Robins)	Scratch				

**Race 25: Boys Eight Dash Final @ 04:25 PM**

1st	3	Mobjack (P.Machen, A.Merz, J.Kidd, L.Hutson, A.Phillips, D.Adams, R.Simpson, G.Owens, [T.Thomas])	01:08.11			01:08.11	00:01:08.11
2nd	4	Fairmount A (J.Pinnola-Vizza, J.Konopka, O.Knopp, W.Aftring, P.Bernhardt, L.Dignam, J.Pusey, I.Janjua, [J.Barton])	01:09.03	1.4%	00:00.92	01:09.03	00:01:08.11 00:00:00.92
3rd	5	Radnor (C.Beverly, B.Lorenz, E.Horvath, J.palmer, R.Faigenbaum, K.Janson, J.breen, G.walker, [W.Moore])	01:11.42	4.9%	00:02.39	01:11.42	00:01:08.11 00:00:03.31
4th	2	Fairmount B (J.Alden, T.Walker, G.Furey, M.Forster, M.Lee, C.Waite, S.McComb, R.Lunney, [H.Leonard])	01:14.93	10.0%	00:03.51	01:14.93	00:01:08.11 00:00:06.82

**Race 26: Girls Eight Dash Final @ 04:30 PM**

1st	3	Crescent (C.Rice, A.Cristiano, M.Deflivger, s.horn, R.Craig, K.Deflivger, T.Kissinger, A.Ignas, [A.Fondren])	01:19.61			01:19.61	00:01:19.61
2nd	2	Fairmount A (M.McMullen, C.Davis, M.Forster, N.Batzer, M.Georgiou, R.Farrell, G.McMullen, J.Marinchak, [L.Whitehead])	01:22.31	3.4%	00:02.70	01:22.31	00:01:19.61 00:00:02.70
3rd	5	Fairmount B (J.Dones, K.McGowan, T.Malone, V.Gevurtz, A.Molitor, M.Dudrear, c.mccall, R.Genyk, [G.Geary])	01:25.56	7.5%	00:03.25	01:25.56	00:01:19.61 00:00:05.95
4th	4	Row New York A (K.Bush, J.Small, P.Nichols, M.Avin, K.Nevarez, M.Gomez, A.Guaman, N.Doyle, [d.piedra])	01:30.32	13.5%	00:04.76	01:30.32	00:01:19.61 00:00:10.71
5th	1	Row New York B (S.Farrell, K.Arango, E.Parsons, B.Davila, R.Samson, N.Acosta, X.Ponce, K.Toscano, [K.Poptean])	01:30.60	13.8%	00:00.28	01:30.60	00:01:19.61 00:00:10.99

**Race 23a: Boys Single Dash Flight 1 @ 04:35 PM**

1st	1	Prince William A (N.Petrihos)	03:06.94			03:06.94	00:03:06.94
2nd	2	Whitemarsh A (E.Blood)	03:07.50	0.3%	00:00.56	03:07.50	00:03:06.94 00:00:00.56
3rd	5	Mohawk (A.Liebers)	03:15.12	4.4%	00:07.62	03:15.12	00:03:06.94 00:00:08.18
4th	4	Baltimore (L.Flowers)	03:16.66	5.2%	00:01.54	03:16.66	00:03:06.94 00:00:09.72
5th	3	Three Rivers A (D.Redzanic)	03:24.28	9.3%	00:07.62	03:24.28	00:03:06.94 00:00:17.34

**Race 23b: Boys Single Dash Flight 2 @ 04:40 PM**

1st	2	Brigantine (J.Weidner)	01:21.55			01:21.55	00:01:21.55
2nd	3	Whitemarsh B (J.Monaghan)	01:25.71	5.1%	00:04.16	01:25.71	00:01:21.55 00:00:04.16
3rd	4	Prince William B (C.Condray)	01:26.99	6.7%	00:01.28	01:26.99	00:01:21.55 00:00:05.44
4th	1	Three Rivers B (J.English)	01:32.80	13.8%	00:05.81	01:32.80	00:01:21.55 00:00:11.25
5th	5	Mobjack B (M.Oliver)	01:34.19	15.5%	00:01.39	01:34.19	00:01:21.55 00:00:12.64

**Race 23c: Boys Single Dash Flight 3 @ 04:45 PM**

1st	4	Mobjack A (C.Smith)	03:31.04			03:31.04	00:03:31.04
2nd	3	Three Rivers C (T.McNamara)	03:39.01	3.8%	00:07.97	03:39.01	00:03:31.04 00:00:07.97
3rd	5	Greater Dayton (k.fiedler)	03:45.69	6.9%	00:06.68	03:45.69	00:03:31.04 00:00:14.65
	2	Freedom Rowers (Z.Halverson)	Scratch				

**Race 24a: Girls Single Dash Flight @ 04:50 PM**

1st	0	Maritime (B.Tobey)	01:31.49			01:31.49	00:01:31.49
2nd	2	Hudson River (J.Rigothi)	01:33.15	1.8%	00:01.66	01:33.15	00:01:31.49 00:00:01.66
3rd	3	Whitemarsh (L.Ackerman)	01:35.77	4.7%	00:02.62	01:35.77	00:01:31.49 00:00:04.28
4th	4	Greater Dayton B (K.Willis)	01:37.55	6.6%	00:01.78	01:37.55	00:01:31.49 00:00:06.06
5th	1	Peconic (K.Reese)	01:38.15	7.3%	00:00.60	01:38.15	00:01:31.49 00:00:06.66
6th	5	Three Rivers (E.DelBarba)	01:41.21	10.6%	00:03.06	01:41.21	00:01:31.49 00:00:09.72
7th	6	Greater Dayton A (D.Hamilton)	01:42.84	12.4%	00:01.63	01:42.84	00:01:31.49 00:00:11.35